BSC TP-123 (Rev. 10/20) Commission Action Matrix  December 10, 2021
OSHPD  – Part 2 Volume 2 -2021 Triennial Code Cycle Page 1 of 2
California Building Standards Commission OSHPD 06-21-CAM-PT2V2-SALMON
COMMISSION ACTION MATRIX – SALMON
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24, PART 2 VOLUME 2, 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
AGENCY: OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT (OSHPD 06/21)
LEGEND:
CAC Actions: Approve, Disapprove, Approve as Amended, Further Study Required
Agency Responses: Accept, Disagree, Withdraw
CBSC Actions: Approve, Disapprove, Approve as Amended,   Further Study Required
Matrix Paper Color (for commission action only): GREEN = uncontested items, YELLOW = challenged items, SALMON = withdrawn, no action required
STRUCTURAL DESIGN/LATERAL FORCES (SDLF) CODE ADVISORY COMMITTEE – JULY 28 & 29, 2021
CHAPTER 19A CONCRETE
Adopt 2021 International Building Code (IBC) Chapter 19A for OSHPD 1 & 4, and carry forward existing 2019 CBC amendments with the following modifications:
Item Number 13 Code Section CAC
Action
Agency
Response Public Comments Annotations CBSC
Action
OSHPD 06/21-13-4 1905A.1.7 ACI 318,
Section 14.1.4 Further Study Withdraw
Bring forward and modify 2021 IBC Chapter
19, Section 1905.1.7 into Chapter 19A and
include new amendment for OSHPD 2B
regarding plain concrete.
Further Study based on Criteria #1.
Post CAC: OSHPD Withdraws this
amendment.  This item is associated with Item
13-0 above.
CHAPTER 21A MASONRY
Adopt 2021 International Building Code (IBC) Chapter 21A for OSHPD 1 and 4, and carry forward existing 2019 CBC amendments with the following modifications:
Item Number 16 Code Section CAC
Action
Agency
Response Public Comments Annotations CBSC
Action
OSHPD 06/21-16-11
2105A.4 Masonry core
testing.
Exceptions:
Approve Accept
45-Day comment:
J. Chrysler, K. Siggard
(MIA, CMA-CA-NEV)
Disapprove, Criteria #5
Amend Exception 1 in this section to revise
design values.
Comment:  Maintain 2,000 psi minimum
design threshold when core testing is
required.
Post 45-Day: Proposed exception 1 is
Withdrawn after 45-Day day comment period.
BSC TP-123 (Rev. 10/20) Commission Action Matrix  December 10, 2021
OSHPD  – Part 2 Volume 2 -2021 Triennial Code Cycle Page 2 of 2
California Building Standards Commission OSHPD 06-21-CAM-PT2V2-SALMON
CHAPTER 22A STEEL
Adopt 2021 International Building Code (IBC) Chapter 22A for OSHPD 1 and 4, and carry forward existing 2019 CBC amendments with the following modifications:
Item Number 18 Code Section CAC
Action
Agency
Response Public Comments Annotations CBSC
Action
OSHPD 06/21-18-3 2213A.2 Tests of
end-welded studs.
Further
study Withdraw
Add OSHPD 1 & 4 banner.
Further Study based on Criteria #1.
Post CAC: Coordinated with DSA.  Proposal
to add banner is Withdrawn.
CHAPTER 23 WOOD
Adopt 2021 International Building Code (IBC) Chapter 22 for OSHPD 1, 1R, 2, 4 and 5, and carry forward existing 2019 CBC amendments with the following modifications:
Item Number 19 Code Section CAC
Action
Agency
Response Public Comments Annotations CBSC
Action
OSHPD 06/21-19-1
2303.1.3.1
Additional
requirements.
(Repealed)
Disapprove Withdraw
Add referenced to Section 1705A.5.4.
Further Study based on Criteria #6, 7, 8.
Post CAC: Coordinated with DSA.  Proposal
to repeal this section is Withdrawn.
	2022 California BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24, PART 2 Volume 2, 2021 iNTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
	AGENCY: Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development (OSHPD 06/21)
	STRUCTURAL DESIGN/LATERAL FORCES (SDLF) CODE ADVISORY COMMITTEE – JULY 28 & 29, 2021
	CHAPTER 19a concrete
	CHAPTER 21A masonry
	CHAPTER 22A Steel